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No. 111/89 I L )

Hon, Mr. D .K . Agrawal, J.M .
Hon. Mr. K. Obavya# A.M.

S^ri A.G. Sharma# for the applicant

and Shri H-̂ S* Saxana, for the respondents are 

present. The learned counsel for the applicant

wants some time to files rejoinder affidavit. 

Allowed. Let, rejoinder affidavit, if any# be

filed within 3 weeks.

List it for hearing on 1.8.1990.

J.M.
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CENTRAL AmiNISTRitlTIVE TRIBUM/i

LUCKNOW BENCH 

LUCi^OW
'n.

y

O .A . No. 111/89' 

R .S . Dubey Applicant

versus

Union of India & others Respondents.

y-

Hon. Mr, Justice U .C . Srivastava/ V .C .

Hon. Mr. A ,E , Gorthi. Adm. Mffirnber._____

(Hon. Mr. Justice U .C .S r iv a s ta v a ,V .C .)

The applicant who v̂ as appointed as M .T . Driver

in the year 1965, has alleged 'that he was confirmed 

in  the Organization with effect from 1 .1 .1985  and 

promoted to higher grade subsequently. By means of this 

applicant/ who retired#in the mean;tiiitje, has challenged 

the adverse rem®rks given to him and withholding of 

Efficiency Bar and certain orders passed by the Airport 

Authority vjhere he was in  service. The applicant 

was in Govt, of India  service. He has challenged the

orders dated 2 8 .3 .8 9 , 1 1 .1 0 .8 8  and 3 .1 0 .8 8  which are

consequential orders/ passed dn / various subjects

2. All these orders have been passed by the

Airport Authority and no notification has been issued 

to entertain the cases of any existing or retired

U /



-2.

employee of Airport Authority^ application is

dismissed. I t  is  for the applicant to approach the 

High Court and v.’e are not making any observation in

this behalf. No order as to costs.

Adrn. Membekl V ice  Chairman.

^hakeel/ Lucknow:Dated: 29 .5 .9 2 .
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Ram Samigh Dubey 

Union of India & others

IN THE CENTRAL M)M1K'ISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL  ̂ LUCKNOW BENCĤ  LOOIQjO"

0.«
Versus

%>plicant.

Respondents,

I N D E X

V

Sl*No* Description of docunents Page No.
relied upon ■_______

j r

! •

2e,

3 •

4<

Application (Petition)

Copy of order dated 11 10*88 
passed by the Controller of 
Aerodromes# Lucknow Airport*

1 to 12

13 to 14

Copy of order dated 28,3®1989
passed by the Administrative
Officer, for Director of Aerodromes
Delhi Region. ^  15 to lt>

Copy of order dated 3ol0*1988 
passed, by the Administrative 
Officer, for Director of Aerodromes, 

Delhi Region. 17

Copy of order dated 13«7«1988 
passed by the Controller of 
Aerodromes, Luc)oiow Airport, 

Lucknow.
18 to 20

Lucknow: Dated 

Way ^ ^ 9 8 9 .

'G T ”̂ iARMA ) 

Advocate, 
Counsel for the Applicant.

X D a te  o f f i l i n g  t
X 
X 
X 
X 
X

S ignature  

for  R e g is t r a r .

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
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IN  1H3 GSKIRAL AEa^UNI TOI3UNAL, .LUqCMQW BgHGH, LUGCNOv/.

0 - A  111 < S 1  , .

_________ ti—— — —̂

Ram Samigh .IXibay, ;Son of lats Sri lhalcur Prasad Dubay, ’ 

aged about 57 years, resident of 36 , Airport Colony,

Amausi Airport, Lucknow.

...............  Applicant.

7 E R S U S

1» Union of India tl'irough -die Secretary,

I'ti.nistry of Civil Aviation,

Sardar Patel Bhawan, Parliament Street,

Nev/ D^lhi. . '

2 . ■ ih 8 Contro lier o f . Ae rodrome,

Lucknov./ i\irport, Lucknow.

3* 2ie Director of ^=k2rodrorre, Delhi Region,

I . G . I .  Airport,. Palam Air port, '

Nev/ Delhi. ■ .

...............  Respondents

(1.) P/RlICCULiRS OF m s  ORDSRS AGAINST WHICH APPLlCAaiON 

IS m ps ■ j.

/

1 .  . Rggd. letter No. MT-4/8/88-E-1/4064 dated 28 .3 .1 9 8 9

2* Order No . LS-14/5374-75 dated 11 th October, 1988 .

3 .  Order, No. Vig-3/1 /A D /6 32 dated 3 .1 0 .1 988

- passed by the Administrative O fficer , - 

for . Dix“ector of Aero drones, Delhi Region,

(2) JURlsnECaiOH o f  IHS m a U H A L  : , ' i

Hie applicant declares that' the subj ect matter of 

the order against v/iudi he wants redressal is  within 

the jurisdiction  of the Lucknow Bench. ,



( 2 )

(3) LI MITA021 o n :

y-
Olie applicant furthar declares that I3ie application is 

witlriin -the lind tatiori period prescribed in Section 21 

of tiie Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.-. 'Ihe' cause 

of action accrued on 2 8 .3 .1 989  and on 1 .4 .1 9 8 9 .

r

(4) PACTS OF m s  q\3S :

1 . 'Jhat tiie Controller of /ierodromas# Calcutta Region

was pleased to appoint the applicant as M .T . Driver 

on the recommendation of Selection Corairii ttee on 

, 13.8.1965;. vide tiieir office order No. CR/S-21 (m tD/E 37 

on the in it ia l  pay of Rs.^JO/-  par rnon-th in  the scale 

of R s .l l 0 “ 3-*l3l-4-l39 plus the usual allov/ances 

admissible under the rules and posted hii^ to- Aerodrome 

O ffice , £Xim--Eum on trial basis for a period of one year- 

The applicant successfully completed the probation 

period and he was confirmed and observed as permanent 

employee in the Organisation*

2* That -die applicant v/as confirnEd in  tiie Organisation

with effect  from 1 .1.1985' and subsaquently he was 

promoted in  the scale of Rs.330-8-370-10-400-SB-l0-480 

and is worldng as M .T. Driver H/G SG under the control 

of Controller of Aerodromes/ Delhi Region.

lhat in  accordance with tlie implementation of award 

for pay scale of Driver Fire in ttie Civil Aviation 

Itepartment/Kational y^rport AutJmority/ tiie National 

jy.rport Authority issued Memorandum bearing Ko.LS-14/ 

5374-75-dated 11 tli October, 1988 and i±ie pay scale of 

tlrie applicant has been revised from the existing scale
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of Rs.320-6-37d-S-390-l0-400 to R s*330-8-37,0-10-400- 

aB—10-480 Vidtii erzact from 6»8*l98l,« As per i^scoiTimanda- 

tions of the 17  Pay Commission^ the pay scale of the 

applicant v;as further rafixed in 13-ie nev/ pay scale of 

Rs»1200-30—1 440-EB-30-1800 va th affect from 1*1*1986^ 

and accordingly hi-s pay was fixed on 11th October, 1988 

at tlie stage mentioned belov/, each in  ti'ie revised scale, 

pre-revised and new p scale. Ihis pay was wrongly

fixed as on 1 .2 ,1982  he w as'entitled to get h is  pay as

Rs.4l0 /-  and wi tli effect from 1 ,2 .1 9 8 3  as Rs.42o/-  and 

so on in  fu ture.

I

6 ,8 ,81 . 1 ,2 ,8 4  1 ,2 ,8 5  1,1,86- 1,2*86,. 1 ,2 ,8 7  1 ,2 ,8 8

400/- 410/- 420/- 1380/-  I4l0/-  1440/-  Ob cross
,£ . Bar•

>'

I t  ba mentioned hare that the applicant is  drawing 

his pay @ Rs*l450/-  basic with affect from 1 ,2#1989 ,

4 , lhat -the pay Sixed as per -the office Order No, LE-14/ 

5374-75 dated 1 1 ,1 0 ,1 9 8 8  v/ith retrospective effect/ 

v/iiii effect from .6 ,8 ,1986  in  the revised tirre scale is 

arbitrary, illegal and v/rong. ^Ihe representation has 

already been made by tlie applicant against the fixation 

of pay viiidh is pending for decision. ‘Jhe fixation of 

pay on a stage on passing an efficiency bar' when he has 

come on to tinB scale at such stage as "Bie au-thority 

competent to (^eclare tte bar removed may f ix  for him, 

subject to ti'ie pay admissible according to h is  lengtli 

of service. G3iis ruling applies only to the fixation, 

of pay in  1±ie tims scale in  which tiie efficiency bar 

has bean applied. In  tlie case of the applicant, pay in 

the junior or previous scale of service should not, 

therefore, affect tiie pay of the applicant in  the ^̂ êx>aror

( 3 }

JT
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( 4 )

tiiTB scale# he should ba paid in the later scale 

according to the length of his service unless his pay 

in  such scale is  itself  affected. Hence the impugned 

order of fixation of pay is challenged and the relief 

sought in  tJ'iis claim petition . I t  is also stated tliat • 

there v/as no disciplinary order passed in  accordance 

v/itii the Civil Service (Classification, Control & /^peal) 

Rules■ against 1he applicant. A true copy of the order 

Woe IE-14/5374-75 dated l l« lo ;l9 8 8  is  filed  herewitii 

^^nexure No.l to this peti,ti.on»

5* Hiat according tortile letter dated 1 3 «7*l98a  bearing 

NoeLE-7.1/3966^-68 issued from the office of ’ii-ie
/

Controller of Aerodromes# Natio.nal Airj.5ort Authority#- 

LucJcnov/it is  very clear from its para n o .3 that tlie ' 

applicant v/as allowed to cross his efficiency bar v/ith 

effect  from 1 .2 .1982  which v/as refixed from 1*4«1984 . 

'.'tiereas his juniors v/ere a llo ’;«d to cross iiie efficiency 

bar rnuch before. VBie x^ork# conduct and performance of 

the applicant has always been judged-by h is  superior 

officers v/hich has all along been outstanding tiiroughout 

during'his entire tsnure of service as vrall as in  the 

Forces, Givi 1 Avi ation Department. Neither any adverse 

entry nor any warning v/as ever communicated to him and

- as such the character roll of the applicant remained

unblemi^ied at the time of fixation of the pay and 

crossing of iiie efficienGy bar, he was pronoted and 

confirmed in  the year 1985 .

6* Ohat this reference is  directed against tiie order

passed by tiie Administrative Officer# for Director
y

of Aerodromes# Delhi Region# I .G .1 .  Airport Delhi#
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( 5 ) ^

/■
4.

dated 28 .3*1989  not allowing tiie applicant to cross 

the efficiency bar on the recornrrendations of the

DepartJftental Promotion Gommittae duly approved by the

/
Airror thine S3 Delhi Region, M t h  effect from 1 .2 .1988 . 

lYue copy of tiie oi'der No. MT-4/8/88r*S/V’4054-65,# dated 

2 8 .3 «1989 i s  filed  herewith as Anmxure No*2 to tJiis 

petition*

7* Gaiat the aforesaid order is  M  in  law# arbitrary#

v/ithout any authority^ hence deserves to be quashed 

and can-not be treated to have operated as the same 

besides other illegalities# is also non speaking.

8 . Ohat -d̂ie Administrative Officer# issued a oDnfidential

letter bearing No. Vig.- 3/1/A D /6 32 dated 3 .1 0 .1 9 8 8  

'fo r  Director of Aerodromes# .telhl Region which is

• placed at Annexure No*3 to tiiis claim petition and 

was commanicated through Controller of Aerodromes#

■ Luclcno'w M rport, Lucknov/ av/arding an adverse entry in

y  tiie confidential report of the applicant and remarks
\

therein related to his personal equalities v/hich runs 

as under

‘‘Self Confidence - Partially meets tlie requiremsnts

of the job.**

9 . Iliat vdtil regard to the aforesaid communication of an

adverse remark# the applicant preferred' an appeal whicii 

is  pending wi-th iiie competent authority. F^Dreover the 

applicant is an employee of C ivil Aviation Ministry# 

hence the letter in  question issued under the au-thority 

of National /drpo rt Authority is  illegal# ba3 and void 

in  law.
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lO* . Ihat -die applicant is retired person from the Forces 

and his  ̂services were always -judged exemplory by his 

superior officers in  the Forces and also in  the present 

Organisation.

11* aliat under the statutory rules as well as Government

O r d e r s /a n  entry to the employee woridLng-under the 

Government of India couldi s only be given in  a pres- 

cribed manner \ îi di has not been properly followed. 

Firstly tFie entry be given by the reporUng officer 

and be forwarded thereafter tD tiie reviev/ing officer 

5ind finally  both the comments of repo rting and reviewing 

officsrs be sent before trie accepting au'thority*

1 2 , ahat the applicant vras av;arded an adverse entry on

3 .1 0 .1 9 8 8  by the opposite party no.2 in  a hurried 

and discriminatory m ^n er  v/hich is against tte 

procedure as laid dov/n by the Government of India 

y  from time to time.

■I3e Ohat the-entry for -i±ie year 1987-88 comnunicated to 

tile aa^licant in the month of November, 1988 is 

incomplete as he has been communicatsd the comma:^ts 

given by the reporting officer only. According to the 

. riales# full entry must be comjmnicatad to thie concerned 

incumbent when the same amounts an adverse effect-w 

A true copy of the order dated 3 .1 0 .1 988  is  filed

■ herewi-lii as Anne>jjire No«^ to tbiis petition .

1.4« ' Ghat further -the entry given by the reporting o ffice r /

i . e .  opposite party n o .2 is  vague, unspecific and 

arbitrary in  na-ture as the same has not been based 

on any evidence or material nor any instance has be<
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>.yr-

15.

V

given nor any iDroceading regarding the alleged 

irregularities were ever conducted against the 

applicant. , ■ '

'liiat before av;arding tiie said  entry the opposite 

party no*2 neithea: asked the petitioner anytliing 

about the facts mentioned in  the impugned en-try nor 

ha v/as provided any oppor-fcunity to put his proper 

defence.

1 6 . • ihat the comments given by tlie reviev/ing and

accepting officers have not teen supplied to the 

petitioner and as such tlie entry communicated to him 

is  incomplete in  nature.

V

1 7 . Ihat the petitioner 's  conduct has been charged by 

tlie opposite party n o .2 without any cogent reason 

or eviaence / v/ithout conducting any departmental 

enquiry and without providing any opportunity of 

defence. As such tiie‘ entry in  quastion is arbitrary 

and malafide, against l±ie provisions of lav/ as well as 

the principles of natural jus'tice have .also been 

violated.

1 8. Oliat after receiving the impugned order in  the month 

of November, 1988 the petitioner filed  an appeal 

immediately tiirough proper channel to the opposite 

party n o .3 vAiich was forv/arded by 'his o ffic e .

1 9 . 'Jliat -the decision taken by opposite party no.l has 

no.t bean comrnunicatied to the petitioner so far and 

as such ihe represen/ta-tion is  st ill  pending for 

the decision of tlie competent authority.
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2g . ahat tirie remarks given vids order_dated 3 .1 0 .1 988
I

is incornple-te# arbitrary, malafide and against the 

procedure as laid dov;n in  the Government Orders.

*

21 , 'Ihat by not allowing the petiti-oner to cross his

efficiency bar from due date and deliberately allowing 

tile same from sub^q uent  date is  bad I n  law and 

against the provisions of natural ju stice .

2 2 . 'Jhat as such the action of the opposite parties against

the petitioner in  allom ng the efficiency bar to be 

crossed at a very late stage violates the Fundamental 

Rule-25 besides the CCA Rules.

^5) .. GROUNDS FOR RSUEF  WITH LSG/\L PROVISIONS 5

V

(A) BECAUSE the opposite parties delibarajsly did not

• cross the efficiency bar of tiie petitioner and i f  he 

xi?ould have been given increments at proper stages# the 

efficiency bar of iiie petitioner would have automatically 

crossed in  the revised pay scale,

(B| BS c au se  there was no adverse mats rial or any 

.v/arning against the petitioner in  his diaracter roll 

and o ffic ial  records but with an arbitrary amd malafide 

intention the petitioner 's  genuine claims v/ere denied 

to him witiiout any reasonable basis or ground which is 

against tiie provisions o f  the principles of natural 

ju stice .

(C) BECAUSE the adverse entry communicated to the «

petitioner-is incomplete in  nature and as such is J

ille g a l , bad, arbitrary and abinitio void in  lav;.
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(D) BECAUSE mnder the statutory rules and the 

Government O r d e r a n  entry to the employee working 

under the Union of India could only be given in a 

prescribed manner which has not been properly follov/ed® 

Firstly the entry be given by the reporting officer 

and it  ought to have been forwarded thereafter tothe 

reviewing officer and finally both the coiranents of

reporting and reviewing officers be sent to the

/

accepting authority*

(E) BECAUSE the applicant has been awarded an adverse
«

entry by the opposite party no.2 in a hurried and 

discriminatory manner v;hich is against the procedure 

laid down by the Government of India.

(F) BECAUSE the impugned entry is incon^lete as the 

applicant has been communicated the comments given by 

the reporting officer only a n d  according to the rules# 

full and con^lete entry must be communicated to the 

employee concerned when the same is adverse in nature.

CG) BECAUSE the impugned entry is vague, unspecific 

and arbitrary in nature as the same is not based on 

specific evidence or material nor any instance has 

been given nor any proceeding regarding the alleged 

irregularities were ever conducted,,

(H) BECAUSE no Gorrenents given by the reviewing and 

accepting officers have been supplied to the ^pli-  

cant nor was he a s k e d  anything about the facts 

mentioned in the in^ugned entry. Moreover no oppor­

tunity to put his defence was given to him which 

violates the principles of natural justice and 

Article 311C2) of the Cpnstitution of India.
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(I) BECAUSE the petitioner's conduct has been charged ty 

the opposite party no*2 wi^out any cogent reason or 

evidence, without conducting any departmental enquiry and 

without providing reasonable opportunity of 4 defence 

which renders the injjugned entry as arbitrary# malafide 

and against settled service rules*

" V

(J) BECAUSE by not allowing the petitioner to cross; his 

efficiency bar from due date and deliberately allowing 

the same from a subsequent date is bad in law and against 

the provisions of natural justice.

(K) BECAUSE the action of the opposite parties in 

allowing the petitioner his efficiency bar at a very 

late stage violates the Fundamental Rule-^25 and the 

C,e*A* Rules*

V

(L) BECAUSE the alleged adverse entry contained in 

Annexure no*3 is not in fact adverse on which basis 

the petitioner could be debarred from crossing his 

efficiency bar on due date.

(6) d e t a ils  of  the rem edies  exhausted , s

The applicant declares that he has exhausted 

& availed of all the remedies available to him under 

the relevant service rules by way of filing represen*

tation through proper channel to opposite party no*3 

Xrhi^ is still pending for decision*

(7) matters previously  f il e d  or pending  w ith  ai^  

other court :

The applicant further declares that he had 

not previously filed any application, writ petition or
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suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 

application has been ma<ie before any court or any other 

authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such 

application, writ petition or suit is pending before any 

of them*

(8) RELIEFS SOUGHT s 

\

In view of the facts mentioned in para 6 abovê - the 

applicant prays for the following relief(s)

(1) That this Hon'ble Tribunal raay kindly be pleased 

to quash the part order dated 11*10*1988 and the 

orders dated 9*5#198B & 28*,3*1989 which are the 

consequential orders of order dated 11»,10*1988 

directing thereby the opposite parties to refix

the pay scale of the petitioner correctly on 6*8*1981 

in the pay scale of RswSSO-S-STQ^lO—400-»SB«10~480 and 

pay the arrears of salary and allowances with interest 

at the market rate.

(2) That this Hon‘ble Tribunal may further be pleased to 

such other order ©r direction to the opposite parties 

deeuted just and proper in the circumstances of the case|

' alongwith the costs of this claim petition.

Lucknows Dated

Mav‘?o^''^^"l989« ( SAI4IGH DUBEY )
/Ipplicant,

THROUGH S ( ASHOK
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lOe That the applicaiit is filing his claim petition before

this Hon’ble Tribunal through his counsel -and if required^ 

the oral arguments shall be made by him on behalt of the 

applicant.

lii Particulars of Bank uratt/Postal Order tiled in respect

Of the application tea s-

\ fO /; A/o/
-Moimt of Pee Bank y/aft i'lo* Bank Draft's Date®

fsjv iPp

12, List of enclosures :

1« Copy of order of Controller of Aerodromes, Lucknow 

Airport# Lucknow dated 11>10*1988*

2., Copy of order of -Administrative Officer, for Director 

of ^^erodroraes, Delhi Region dated 28*3,1989.

3i CopYvof order of Administrative Officer, for Director 

of Aerodromes, Delhi Region, dated 3«10*1988.

4«! Copy of order of Controller of Aerodromes, Lucknov; 

Mrport, Lucknow dated 13#7# 1988«

V E R I F I C i A T I O H

I,, Ram Samigh Dubey,' Son of late Shri Thakur Prashad 

Dubey, aged about 57 years, working as M,T, Driver inCivil 

^^viation, Lucknow Mrport, Lucknow in the office of National 

Airport Authority (Civil Aviation), resident of 36, Air Port 

Colony, J^ausi Airport, Lucknow,' do hereby verify that the 

contents of paras 1 to 4 & 6 to 12 are true to my personal 

knowledge and para 5 believed to be true on legal ad^ce and 

that I have not suppressed any material fact.

Date; M g y ^ ^ i \ ^ 9  O

Places Lucknow, ( saWIGH DUBEY )
Applicant.



IN THE CENIRAL ADMINISTEATIVE miBUNAL, LUCKNOi BENCH,

L \3 G K N O W

Ram SaiaLgh Dubey

Union of India & others

Versus

Iff ' j

AppliGantt

Respondentsfi

M exore n o / 1

V '

NATIONAL AIRPORT AOTH0RITY 

Office of the casntroller of Aerodromes, 

Lacknow Airport, Lucknow* 9

L&-lVS374-f75 Dated, Lucknow the tttb Octi», 1988

MemorandiiD

Subjects Revision of Pay Scale of Driver (Fire) in the 
Civil Aviation DepartBient/National Airports 
Authority iBplementation iof Arbitration Award

V-

In accordance vdth the instructions contained in 

the Mnistry of Civil Aviation,' Parliament Street, New 

Delhi letter No. A-26017/:^79-Etf (YE/SFS), dated 2 0 | ^ 7 ,  

the pay scale ©f Shri R*SS? iubey. Driver (Fire) in the 

National Airports Authority has been revised from the 

existing scale of Rsl 32O-6*326»8-390-1O-4©a to Rs| 330-8- 

37^tO>»4O0»EB«tOi^48O/« w^e^f^ 6te|8li The pay of Sri RfS?' 

Dubey has further been refixed in new scale of Rsfl200i3O«!» 

144@»EB*3©r18®0/- with effect from l /t /l 9 8 ^  Accordingly, 

his pay has been fixed at the stages mentioned below each 

in the revised scale (pre»revised) and new scale of pay t-»

Sl^Noi Name Pay fixed as on

i i » 4  ii

^bey” " ^  400/* 410/- 420/- >1380/- 1410/-* 144©/- to

Driver (Fire) cress
E/Bar

LyCKnow iurixjr Lm£ • >, Vi;
I .;■ <■«



( = >  ^

It Is to inform that as per the observations of 

the pepartmental Pronotioii Committee duly approved by the 

director of Airworthiiaessy Shri Dubey is not fotmd 

fit to €^ss Efficiency Bar at l^e stage of Hs| 1440/* 

w^e'*f| 1g2|1988. His case will reviewed after one yeai^i

The above officials may be informed accordingly

Sci/- ( B*L* PIPIL )

V  ADMiNISmATIVE; OFFICER,
FOR DIRECTOR ,0F AERO0RGMES* 0mi.HI REQiai.

Copy for R»S* Oubey 

i)river Fire

Controller of Aerodrome, 

Lucknow Airportr Lucfknov# 

Sd/« 24/4/89

TBUm COPY#



IN THE (XNTBAL ADMINISTIIATIVE TBIBOJAL* LOCKSOH BBICa,

t- U G K  M 0  W»- ‘

Ram Samigh Dubey

Union of India & others

Versus 

• '♦ •

Applicant*

Respondents*

ANHEXIEE NO* 2

REGISTERED 

NATIONAL AIRPORTS AUTHORITYf - •

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR OF AERO0R0MESJ DELHI REGION 1 IGI AIRPORT#

_ .................... ‘ * ■"
“  IMMEDIATE s  ̂-

Now M1V4/8/88-EA/4064-66 ̂  H j

To

y-'

V
Sub:

Ilie OontroUer of Aezodxome» 
Givii Aerodrome L < 
Lucknow/Vdranaslif ^

1

The Aerodrome Officert '
Civil Aerodromet 
^n piir* '

CROSSING OF EFFICIENCY BAR8

On the recoBimehdation of the Departmental Promotion

Committee duly approved by the Director of Airworthiness>

Delhi Region» the following officials are allowed to draw

increm^t above the stage of Efficiency Bar from the date

shown against each '
Date frol

Name & Designation * Present Scale of Stage of which
S/Shri Stn. of Pay Pay allowed

^sting ' to cross

_____' ! " '  ■ f  I *11 ' * ' ' III! i l l  t i i i i  '•  III M l * ' *  I | ~........... .....   ̂ ^

li Z«Abedin D/Fire CAt Lucknow 1200->3@tJRs*̂ 1440/«- 1|
1440*EB-'^;i

* ‘ - 3O->180© „■1 f

2| RiSfTewari -do- s-do-* -do-̂  Rs|l44®/- .1 |^ 7 |

3| iaj^'Ldl -do-’ CA> Kanpur  ̂ -do-f- -R8fl440/- ,li

400/- 1Vijai Pal Singh CA* Vaianasi: 336-8^ 
Driver Fire (Rtdf) ^  370-1

400-EB*
10-480



( 2 )

To,

Shri E«S» Dubey,
Driver (ELre)t
Office 0f tHe Controller of Aerodromet 
Lackaow AirBort, ^
LockBoifc

Copy forwarded in duplicate to the AGconnts Section," 

Office of the Coatroller of Aerodroae, L^ckiiow Airport, 

Lucknow with increinent certificates for the period mentioned 

above and revised pay fixation statement as on I /I /86  for 

necessary actioaf Action for getting Shri inbey crossed at 

the stage of^efficiency bar is being taken separately and 

the same will be intiaated in dee coarse^ ^

Eaclt ♦ M(as stated*

TRUE COPY,



/
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V /
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISIRATIVE TBIB^MAL, LUCKNOW BENCH,

L U C K N O W *

Ham Sasdgh Dubey • • • • * • • •  Applicant

Versus

Union ©f India & others #••••••♦■ Respondents*

i^EXURE NO* 3 _

aASMlHIYA VIMANPATTAN (NAA) ' NATIONAL AIRPORTS AUTHORITY, 
PRAPPpaAN, ( Seal ) ©/o . the Director of Gbranpiii-
Nideshak Sanchar, cation# 0^h i Regioi^
Delhi Chhet o  Karyalayi

Reff Nol* Vi#^3/l/A0V/632 M K D a m A .

Meroorand<3to"

The confidential report for the year 1987-88 in 

respect of Shri Ram Saa«ijh Dubey, Driver Fire, not sitis* 

factory* His particular attention is drawn to the following 

remarks :«•

6* Personal qualities!

C* Seli Gsnfidencej •***• Partially meets the require­

ments of the job*

In his own interest Shri Ram Samujh Dubey, Driver 

Fire, is advised to get over the defects mentioned above and 

acquire good reports in future*

Sd/-. C SANT RAM ) 

ADMINiSmATIVE OFFICER, 

FOR DiRECIOE OF AERODROMES, . 

... ' DELHI aE61(^ * - .

Shri Ram Samujh Dubey, ' 
Driver Fire, '
( Through Controller of 
Aerodromes, Lucknow ^Airport, 
£ucknow)y

TRUE COPY.
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IN THE CENTBAL ADMINISTHATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH, 

. . - L U C K N O W *

Ram Saffilgh Dabey ’ • • • • • • •♦  Applicaat

Versus

Union Of India & others s Respondents^

ANNEXURi m i 4

NATIONAL AIRPCETS AUIHOEITY 

Office of the 0e>ntr®ller of AerodroBe# 

Liicknow Airport, Lucknow - 9

Noi LE-71/3966-68

Dated, Lucknow the, 13th July, 88

To,

The Director of Aerodromes, 

sX Delhi Region,

New Delhi- U

Subject: Crossing Of Efficiency Bar«î  Driver (Fire)^

Kindly refer to this office letter No* LB»7i/

254© dated 27/§/87 and your office letter No. HT-4/8/88-EA/ 

1021’dated ^ 4 p i 8 /^ ^ 3 8  on the above subject* -

Copies of the above both the letters have already 

been sent to your office vide this office letter number - 

LE-14/2399 dated

It has been observed that vide this office letter 

quoted above* it  was requested that Shri R*S# Dubey, Driver 

(Fire) may be allowed to cross efficiency bar with effect 

from i/2/l982 but whereas in your office letter under 

reference he has been allowed to cross efficiency bar from



r

{  2 )

l/^1984l This Biay be coafinaed that Shri R*Si Dabey 

D/F is allowed to cross efficieacy bar from 1/2^84 only 

®r if  there is any typing e r r o r  correctioa for the same t 

may please be issued a t  an  early date so that pay fixation 

case may be settled*

Yoers faithf^allyf'

Sd|{- (SEIK&ISHAH)

(Sontroll er ©f Aerodrome, 

Lacknow Airport, Lmcknou^

Copy forwarded to Shri Dolpey, Driver (fire) 

of the office of the OoBtroller of Aerodrome, Lucknow 

Airport, Lackaow for information*

copy to ‘ File W i  LE-14f'

Sd/-

Oontroller of Aerodrome, 

Lucknow Airport» LucknoWI

TRIIEf I-1,



b

NATIONAL AIRPORTS AUTHORITY 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF AEROIBOliSES, ■ DELHI REGION,

IGI AIRPiaT (PALAB), NEB SELHI«*11:Q010 i i ^

InNEXURE tip ANNEX0RE HO* 4

No* M'M/8/88-EA/1021 Dated the 6th Ag>ril> 19B8 

9-5-88

To,

The Controller of Aerodrome, 

Civil Aerodrome,

Lucknow;

V

Subject: Crossing iof Efficiency Baâ

On the recommendation of the Departmental ProroDUon! 

Committee duly approved by the Director Of Airworthiness, 

Delhi Region, the following officials are allowed to draw 

increm^t above th^ stage of Effici^cy Bar from the date 

shown against each i- f i

r ‘

Sl< Name & Present * Scale Stage Bate from
'Desi^ation station of ‘ of pay of pay which allowa

 ̂' ■ r , , . , . ■ . to cross EB

Tewarir C^' ' "
Lucknow 370-10-»4O© 

-EB-10^480

2tf St^^^edin'^,;@/F —dto— —do— ttsi40O/- 1-1-82

Slf Jia Lai, D/f —do— -do— Rsf40©/- 1-11-81

4| ShfHbri Lal,0/F —do— —do- Rsl^400/« 1-4-82

ShVShish Pal 
Singh D/F -do— -do- R #K )@ /. ’ 1-2-85

Sh*^l»ubey  "0/F —do— —do— Rs"*400/- 1-2-84

The above officials may please be informed 

accordingly*

For DIRECTOR

' ' r' ■*’- i •' '

Sd/- ( M*D* SHARMA ) 
Administrative Officer, 
AEROmOWES, DELai EEGIOI-



C 2 )

OFFICE OF THE G0NTROLLER OF _AER00RGME,HJCKN©W MRP0RT. 
.  ̂ LUO^OW#

Mo* LE»^1/3©06 Oated> Lucknow the 31 May, 1 ^ 8

Gopy forwarded to the Bire SectioR of the office 

of Gojjtroller of Aerodrome, Lrackaow Airport, Liscknow for 

inforaation of all conceraed Driver fFire)i

Sĉ /- ( D.V.K* BAG ) 

O^ntroller of Aerodrooef 

Lucknow Airport, Lucknow#

X-
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M.LUCKFJOJ

Ijmion of I Mia 

and ©thers

?ersus

Applicant

^ p o s it e

Parties

AiaplicatiQnjgor condonation of delay.

The opposite parties beg to suhmit as under 

li" ^ a t  the Hon*ble IHlmnaljwas pleased to allow tlAe 

applicant for filteg reply but due to unavoid*-
■' N ■

aR e  reasons^tie same could' not be prepared and filed 

, wifein fee tiihe allo^ed^
Ji!

3r That the delay in filing the reply is due to reasons 

and is liable t® be condonedf

Therefore it is respectfully prayed that «ie 

Hon*ble,Ta?ibunal be pleased to condone tiie delay in 

fili&g liie reply^d  tfee reply being filed herewith 

be tak^ on recordf;

Irticknoî e'

fo-

%posite Parties

2 &  s l  ■

y

i



/

: ifem tolgli Duboy ; U v * . i F p l i o a m t

Versus ■ IMicm of India
a nd others*

Bet)ly Oil behalf of pi^poslte parties 2 & 3 to m® 

fetition of the petitiomerj Ihe opposite parties 

2 & 3 sutoit as umder*

If contents of Fara 4(1) of fi® petition under reply 

I are mot disputedl

2*! GoataHts of Paragraph 4(11) are mot disputed

3î? With respect j ^  coateats of Ikra 4(111) it

subaitted that the,.eurrerit pay of the fev 

¥as fixed 11 Jk t , 19881 It is absolutelri^

to say that he was eatd-tled to get his fay as ^3 

,410/^\¥.e.f,^ frosi 1,-2JB2 from

i;’3iS3* It shall not be out of plaee to memtloa * 

that as 0.©r recomaeadatioEis of the Bspartiaeatal 

PrGniotioa CGiamittee the petitioner was not fouad 

fit to cross 1̂ © efficiemej^Bar fratn. 1 .2 ^2

The Separtraental Promotion aoraaittee having fou,^ 

him fit to cross the eSfieieacy fĉ r w.e.f.' frcH

l.=2J84, the petitioner was granted imcremeat from 

It may be meatibned feat accoMimg to the 

reeweiadatiojis of the Kay Gorattiissioa the scale of 

fei320-^400/  ̂was revised to the scale of BsJilSG-26i- 

160©/-^ Before coaiag in of the aew pay scale of 

fe^isoo-isoo/- the salary of the petitioner was 

fixed iH the scale of SsillSD-iSOO aad aa asmial



/

II41

0̂— ^

imcrememt ©f 1^26/s was beimg gmitted to him 

and'li^eaee om ,i*'2l89 iie was <lrawiJag iii450/« 

Thereafter the seale of ^3ll50^lSOO ms 

revised to tfei© seal® of fte&aD0»';pScL4#Siggi30ii 

1800 amd tii@ salary ot the petitiaaei? was fixed 

; as aade out im thlg |jarag3?aphi Before th®

cemimg im of the mew scales that is fe|La0O«l8OO 

the petltloaer was drawlsig his salary ia the 

scale of ^stll50«lSOO*< fhe statement showiig tlie 

: fixation of salary im fee grade of ^aiSO-1500

is beiag filed as S m e m e ^ m to  #-this r&pljJ 

I Bit on the cGsaiiag 3^ of the mew scale his salary

■ was fixed im the aew, scale! Fpcm the date of tie 

I - impl®men,tatiom of me aew scales as per recQasieii-

datloas of the selection eeraiaittezj the ^etltioaer
■1

! TOs mot fouid fit to cross fe® efficieacy ter #iich

ms to be crossed ©m 1 *2.88,' 4 iJhotostat copy of

■ the recotmeadations of deFartraeatal prcanotioii eonmw

i ittee is being filed as imejmre^ toihis replyP

It may also be mea^oned that tiie Fetitioaer»s 

j eoafidehtial reports for the year 1979-^0, I9802gi

, aad 1987is88 were ccsisidered by the departaemtal

: pramotlam eonraittae whersarter these reoameijdaticais!

were made.! 4  photostat oopy o f file reflcrameBaatioas

■ ot fee departmental prcmotien oanmlttee for ooBslder-

, ■ ation of effieiescy bar dated 5M§m is being filed

as Afmezurem to th is  r e f ly j  

W ill respect to  ooatsnts of Para 4 (Iir) i t  i s  sub­

mitted fea t fee p e t it ia a e r 's  salary was fixed  la  fee  

aew pay sca le  and since toe was not found f i t  to cross 

fee e ff ic ie n c y  bar lie was not graated the iu cre iien i



/
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Wife respeet t® ©©atemts^ra 4(V) ^  is sutf
/

Biitted as f-ei? re0<DmtEeJi,datic®is of deparfeaealal 

proffuoticaa eotnmittee comtaimed ia ^me^cure II tie 

petitioii0r was found fit to omss tfee efficieacy 

ter w*©«f.' from iv2*fe4? 3?he departneatal |iromo- 

tiom GOTaittee las tak@a imt® ooiisideratiom tke 

GOiifidemtial reports of ttie petitiomer f©r t^e 

year 1980-81 vjhicdi eomtained an adv©rs@ remrk 

wliick was c^imioated to the petitlcMer vide 

l0l^-3/^3/8©S¥IG/636iB7 Bated 24l9#i;f

lifa respect, t© coatemts. ®f Para 4(¥1) it is sulaff 

liitted that tiie defarlJtota.1 fr<an©t1!!iQa ccMittQe 

has mot f©uad ttie petitiomer fit t© eross tit© ©ffil. 

ciemcj ter wie^f J The eaafideatial

report of fee petiti©mer foi* tiie year 1987-88 

a0t sa*tisfa©tory aad eoataimed adverse entries 

\mok cQnmmaicated to k±k vld© Im© HofeG/3/  

1/|PV/63^34 Hated 3̂ :̂ «5o|

•0—

Tbe Goatemts of Para 4 (H I)  of tke petitiomer a,/r9 
wrong aad deaiedJ

The contents of Para 4(yill) are mot dispiatedi

Comteats of Para 4(Ix) are wroag amd are denied^ 

ftoe pelatioaer kas meitkev preferred aay appeal 

agaiiast fee adverse r ^ r k s  aor m j  appeal is pead!̂  

img decisicm^! It may be meatioaed t^at Iatioaa-^1 

Airports '̂it^aority teas been created to look after 

tfie affairs ^icli was so far beiag looked imto by 

t^e Civil 4viatiom Ministry aid as smok tke Watioiial 

Airports Auterity is dealing y±m those faactioiis 

as a statatory
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Utla. rsspeot te tke eoate^ts of para 4(X) it is 

sutaiit't^S tkat "fee |>etitiloE0r was awardsd adverse 

entries several ti&es diiriag his ^p lo ;p ^t  ia 

feig departmeJatl

fhe csnt^ts ©f Pam 4(xl) are misSsomcsived amd 

are d e n i e d ^ ^ t i r e  procedure as emvisaged im 

fee TOles lias be^  followed ^ l̂ick cam be b©rme 

m t trcm t̂ ie perusal of me, c®fidential repoptsf

Cemteats. of. Para..4 (^ 1 )  ,of m  petitiamare aisS

conceived aad are demiedl

GQatemts ©f Para 4(XIII) ©f tUe petitloa are also 

ais-coiaceiyed and are deaied*  ̂ 3!ke fall adverse 

eatry as ccait®plated im fee maimer lias bem eosara-

miieated to tfee petiti©nerf

• * /
Gomteiats of Para 4(xlV) are iiis-comeeived and are 

dealedit 4ay be neaUoMed feat fee entries are 

awarded by l^e reportiig officer on the basis of 

evalaatioa of fee Eerfomaace of fee imctatebemt in 

^is day today workLag for a partiealar yearil The 

entries given to fee petitioiiey w g^ls©  awarded 

m  fee imsia of his day today perfosiamcei

Gomtemts of %ra 4(rir) are also mis^comceievedl Th© 

eatries were catoamicated to fee ©etitiomer aad'if 

he wasted ...to dispute  ̂feen he .should have represent­

ed agaimst fee sate bat since he has mot made amy 

reisresentatioii he Isis topped frcra challeiigiEg fee 

samel ■

CoateJits of Paragraph 4(XVI-J ara also mls-eoaoeivea. 

I t  iay be aeaUoned that the entries beoams flaal 

oaly after the ossimaats tliere ufta of fije reviewing



\

officer and tiie acceptaaee of fee same by tfee final 

auth©pltyi

l7f Goiteats of Para 4 (xH I) of 'Sie petiti©a are wrong and 

are deJiiied*

■f ' ■. ^  .............. ' "

l8i' Mltfe respect ©T conteEts of P^ra 4(lVIII) it is submit^
■ ' '■ ..............

tea that since m© appeal Mas been filed ao ocoasiea for 

for any decision arises.'

a^i ComteEts of Para 4inx) of tbe petitiom are wroBig aM  

are deniedi

20l Comtemts of Para 4 ( ^ )  of fee petild.0111 are wrceg amd are 

deiiiedi. .  ̂ ’

21? Coateiats of Para 4(21) of me petttton are deniedJ

22:1' m m  respect of comteats of Para 6(4) it is submitted

that liiere is mo automatic crossing of the efficiency bar 

amd for ca?®ssing the efficiemcy bar fee recommeadatioEs 

of iJie DrPc are a miistr

23 '̂ Contents of P^ra 6(B) are iiis«bQEGeived*’̂ 4s already sub- 

ml tted herei® before^ were advers e", emtries agains t 

■ttie petitioner and. it was on the reeommendations of fee

Cental |*r®otion cĉ ninittee which was duly constltsited 

tfeat the petitioner was not allowed to cross tie efficiency 

bar^

24i’ fhe contents of Para 6(G) are wrong and are denied*

26# With respect to contents of Para 6(Ei) it is suteitted ttiat

liie entire procedure as contemplated in the rules for



V*

rtS'

36i:

h

[ awardiag the was tollo^e^i

26^ Wife respect g ; Goatemts ©f Para 6(E) tie same are wrong

' and are denied'*-:

271 Gcaatents of Para 6(p) are mis^oaceived and are demiedî

28f Contents of Para 5(G) are wrong aad are de^iedB

29®' Contente of Para S(H) are isi3«»cOHcei¥ed* Tli© applicant was 

ccsHmmnicated ttie adverse entries and was afforded full ©ppi 

orlaaiaitjr to represemt if lie warn ted tol 

29 '̂ Coatents of Paragra|)!i 6(1) are wrcsag and are deaied^

Comtests of Paragraph 6(J) of tke petitioner? are wrong amd

are denied;"

,j| . " ■
31i‘ Contents of Paragrapl S(K) of tfee fetitioaes* are •wrong and

■are deniedi

32J CoateRts of Piaragrapl̂  6(L) of tke petitloB are tjroug aiad are 

demiedl

\ 33* Witli resgeet t© contents of Sara 6 it is suteitted feat no
I . "" '

representation Mas been aade by ttie i^etitiGHer and it is 

. i?rongto allege that any representation is pending^

Contents of Para 7 ©f -ttie petition are not disfutedf

Wi«i respeet to con tents of Paia 8 it is smbiaitted ttoat fee 

petitioner was not ^titled to ttoe reliefs or ^ o f  tlie 

rellB'j^ claimedf ^

iMcknowjBatedjl'll^,^ %p©site Parties!,

'£)b-

l^Biotostat copy of ttoe BPc recoiumendattonl

2(i'Ann@x!are II Kiotostat copy of tJie recJMimendatioas of H))Pc



I •

0atedJ6l4iS8i

Tliat fe© opposite party is filiag ttoo reply tiromgk 

tfee compel and it required the oral arguments sfeall 

be made hy kii on fo ^lf  of tii® applicant! 

slstatemeiat shoi4ag tie fixation of salary of 3iri 

E?SS Bttbey ia th@ scale of IsiaiSO^lSOOl

1 a

I n c t e o w j B a t e d ^ * O p p o s i t e  Parties Hoii2iS:0

A-

I Pamia Lal  ̂Gojitroller of of Aerodrcme Lmeimow 4irport 

liacteout do kereby verify feat fee coatemts of i^ragraphs 

1 to 35 are believed by ie  to be true om t^e basis of 

records and legal advi©e!

SlgBtei^j^ad verified ttais ..Z fT ,V  day of Novembers 

1989 at liiiclnaow Airpo3?t lAickaoWl

(Z.

Iitieloaow,Dat@d,, ,7, %posits Party No gf
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StatemeiEiit of Fixation of Pay uader Csntral Civil Services 
. (Hevised Pay), Bales, 1986

1 . Name of the Qovermnent .%rvant. gkrl R*3. Du bey.

2. Besigaatiom of tlie post ia whiicii pay is
to be fixed as on 1st, Jaaaary, 1986. Driver (Fire)

3. Wkettier Substantive or Officiating, fiffieiatisg#-

^  4* Sxistiog scale/scales of the fOsts
(Where there is more than one scale aad 330-6-326-.8-390- 
the scales are merged, ia a single revised lG-400/- 
scale, the particular Scale ia which the“
Officer was drawing jaay should be specified)!

5. Bxistimg emolu-mests as om ist*Jaauary,i986.
(a) Basic ^ y  exclmdiBg adhoc increment 

m  account of stagMation at the
maximum of me existiag scale.  ̂ Pay lb.400^0

(b) Special Pay uader «ile 7(l)(B).^

(c) Dearness Pay, IDA, Adhoc Da appropriate to
basic f%y and spdLal Pay uader rule 7(l)(B) DP‘Bs,i7D-00 
and NPa at the Index average 608 {196D-160)^^ Is,576-00

(d) Awomt of first aad secoad iastalment of 
Interim relief admissible on ISie basic pay,

“ Special Pay uader rule 7(1) (B) & IPa. IHs " Ps.iiO-00

5rotal existing emoltaments (a) to (d)s Bs. 1256-00

6. 20i of basic pay subject to minimum
of Bs. 76/- 80-00

7. Total of items 6 & 6"^ ' 1336-00

8. Bevised scale corresponding to existing
 ̂ scale/scales shown against item 4 above* Bs*nS0-25-l600/-

9. (i) Revised Pay as fixed under Sub-rule(l) (a ) or '
1(B) or 1 (6) or 1(D), of aule 7 at the stage in the
Bevised Scale next above the amount against item 7 Bs,l360A 
aboves
(ii)Special pay in tfee revised scale, if any 
(Buie 7 (1 ) (c) refers),
(iii)Bevised NPa , if admissible (Bui© 7(l)(D) refers).^
(Iv) 2 Iacr«nents allowed under IJale 8

Ss 26/- each* 60/-

10. Bevis^ ©noloumeats (total of item 9 (i)(ii) & (lii) & .
is 1400/-

11. Increase in emoluments (item l) (#) item 6)1
Us 144-00

pro
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BEFORE THE ' CENTRAL AÊ MI1'5ISTRaTIVE TRiBUN/iL, 

(CIRCUIT BEHCH) : LUCK^JOW;

(Petition no. CaT /III /89 ) 0.

1̂ . F". '1 ^

r  hwm'Ai j>- >.

( : / M
I' ^ S  DISTTTs.SJfSUftXy  ̂ V 

V > o. e.  ̂ ' yy

' ; / .  r A /• ) ^7/
/ JlA

L ,

RAM SAMIGH DUBEY

/

Petitioner.

V e r s u s

Union of India 6c others 0pp.Parties*

‘ REJuII'^ER a ffid av it  of the PETTI'IONER BY 
SHRI R.S. DUBEY

' ■ ' I ■ . ' .
V

I ,  Ram Samigh Dubey retired M.T. Driver^ aged about 

58 years. Son of Late Sri Thakur Prasad Dubey, Resident

of Village Bhubuar, P .O . Betwar Bazar (Marial^i) ,District
■ . t

Jaunpur, do hereby solenmly affirm and state as under:
\

1/-. That I am-the petitioner in the aforesaid petition 

and am fully acquainted with the facts and circumstances"''

of the case as d^osed herein

L

2/- . That the counter affidavit filed on behHg||. of 

the fSE±: opposite parties no., 2 &  ,3 only, and the opposite 

party no-1 Isas not submitted the reply v  hence ex-parte 

proceedings against the opposite party no*l may be 

instituted and the counter affidavit of opposite party 

n o .2 and 3 has , therefore, reciuired to be ignored.

u .
3/- That the deponent ddll-Ves each and ever̂ t;- averment 

and additional pleas under reply except specifically 

admitted in the affidavit.

• . • 2



A .1

( 2  )

4/- That the contents of pora noU .and  2 in the

counter affidavit are not disputed, thereby the 

contents of para 4(1) (II) of the reference^ stands 

admitted by the opposite-party. .

5/-
• ■ ft 

That the contents of para no*3 are jsEiridbsg wrong.

false, arbitrary' ,hence denied enphatically in toto 

and the contents of para n o .4 (iii) of the ^reference 

are reiterated. The opposite-partiSs have submitted 

alongwith ,C .A . at Annexure no.'3 the statement ^of fixation
j >« __

of pay under Central Civil Service (Revised Pay) Buie 

1986. The fixation as per the sta^eniait is v;rong. The 

fixation was done on 14.10.85 by Shri B.K.K.Rao is wrong 

and misealeulatfed. According to Fourth Pay Commission 

some scales v;ere merged and new scales vjere introduced 

^ I in the case of petitioner tvjo scales were prescribed.

herein

Old New

320 -400 11 SO-2 5-1500

Mote -vjorthy point

(No.EB in old and nev/ 
scale) -

3 30i8-370-10~400-EB 1200-30-1440- (With E .B . in both

-10-480 EB-30-1800 scale)

The Ministry of Civil aviation issued a letter bearing

No. A 260^7/2/79/£W(VB/SFS), dated 20.3.87 followed by 

t-
Bixector General of Cividi Aviation letter bearing 

No. A 26017/2/79-EVJ dated 8 .4 .1987 directed therein

that the pay of the eligible Driver(Five) should be fixed 

in the ^revijjed scale of pay scale of 330- 480 with effect

» »« 3 • • •



(5)

from 6»6 .81  as per the A rb itratio n  Ax^ard and there pfter

pay of the Driver five may be refixed from 1«1,66.

in accordance with  the instructions contained in  the

subject letters the pay scale of sri H, S. Bubey hrd been

revised, as per letter Io.LS~14/5374-75 from the existing

scale of Rs. 32O-4OO to 330“8-370“ 10-400-SB-10-480 w .e .f .

6.8.81 and further refixed in the new scale of Rs, 1200-

30-1 440~EB-30~1 800 w .e .f . 1 .1 .86 . . The Go ntroller

of Aerodrome had wrongly fixed at the stages as shown

the letter. The fixation according to the petit ioner

should be as followg;

In the scale 330-480

pay fixed as on

1 *2.82 1 . 2.85 ls.hQ.6 -1.2.86

410 420 430 44-0' _ 450 460 460

and further the pay of the petitioner should be refixed

on 1 . 1 .8 6  in the scale 1 2 OO-3O-I440-EB-30-1800 at the stage

^ o f  Bs.460/- in the state of fixation of pay under Central

ivil Service Review scale. Rules 1986 in the col,no , 5 and

^ot at Rs.400/- as shown in the Annexure no , 3 and extrp.vement

y,:-^̂ GUld be given in lieu of stagnation for two years. The

asic pay of the deponent should be Bs.1570/~,

5 /” That the contents of paragraphs no, 4 ,5 ,6  and 7

of the G,A, are wrong, false without jurisdiction, hence not 

admitted. The decision of the D ,P ,G , was arbitrary, against 

the principles of natural justice vitia,ted the interest 

of the deponent and the contents of para 4( 4 ) (5) and (6)



I

^  , ( . )

(7) are reiterated of the reference. The postponement 

of future increment at the time of fixation of pay 

and also hot allow the increment^at ^ later stage 

with retrospective effect as stated in order that the

' ••V
crossing o f  bar shall be allowed not oh due date 3^t

U .

after two years without any justifica^^tion , arbitrary 

is ptinitive and agajjnst the principles of natural justice. 

Once it is ordered in D .P .C . that the deponent'will earn 

increment there can be no postponemoit of due increment 

on future date.'The order contains basic inconsistency.

The inconsist^cy being that while the period which 

the efficioricy bar has been stated that the earned increment 

has been postponed for tv;o years much after l^pse'of 

nine years in the year 1988 at the time of fixation 

of pay. Secondly; to consider the confidential report

■ the year 1987-88 and not allowing to cross the

in-the year 1981 is illegal, unlawful , arbitrary.

reference against theorder passed by the Administrative

Officer for Director of aerodrome is filed before the 

, Hon’ ble Court.It is further submitted that the d^onent 

been promoted and confirmed on 1 .1 .85  and as such 

the carrier till 1 .1 .85  was unblemished ,there x̂ ias no 

Communication of adverse entries as stated in the

■ ' , - ~ . 4

, _ counter-affidavit by the opposite-parties and moveover

for the arg\iment point of view if any adverse entry 

exists in the aCRe the same was never communicated to
/

the deponent: Hence to allow the efficiency bar at a later

stage is not justified , hence unlawful.

r



7/-
That the contents of

' ( 5 )
. X  ■

para no.8 in the counter

cont-oits of
affidavit are ntliot disputed thereby the

para 4 (v i u )  of the p etitio n ^  stands admitted.
/

8/- That the cont^ts pf para no.9 the oomjter ' 

affidavit are wrong, misjudged, false without Justification 

etc. and d®ied,hence not admitted and the contents 

of para no.9 of the referaice are reiterated. The

remarks are not adverse as stated it is the judgement 

of the competent authority regarding the personal quality. 

The deponent has preferred and .made representation agajnst 

the remarks* The letter was also not issued by the 

appropriate and competeiit authority because be is 

an eiTiployee of Civil Aviation and not the National Airport 

Authority . The confidential letter under reference 

is illegal, bad and void in the eyes of law*

9/- That the contents of para no•10 to 22 of the counte 

affidavit are wrong, no adverse entry was properly; 

commnicated to the deponent as stated in the reply 

h«aice not admitt^ and the contents o^ para no.4(leto 22) 

of the reference are 3i±^ reiterated .

10/- That the contents of para no* 2^ to 32 of the C .a . 

wrong, misconceiving, hence denied in toto and the grounds 

of the refeeroicein the para 5(a  to L) are reiterated.

• • » 6 • • •



IV-  With respectto contents of para n o .33 of the 

counte. ^ t h e  statement,

of the opposlte-psrties wrong that the dfeponent ’ 

did not submit the represBitaticn . In fact the d^onent 

preferred an appeal against the order dated 11. 10,1988 , 

of pay fixation on 17.1Q.1988 and the same Is  pading 

for decision, hence not admitted and the contents 

of para n o .6 are reiterated.

Hon'ble Tribunal is humbly Invited to consider

the geneiBl tenor of the counter affidavit v/ill be 

b

notided .

(a) that instead of objective^ inpersonal and 

judicious approach to the matter, there is a noticeable 

tehernaace in the text of' the counter affidavit intenctea 

t̂to defeat the purpose of the petitioner* The opposite

( 6 )

,N ' I  «b*r

'/ /  ;^^"^'e^^SVpartY simply doiied each and every averment just to

l-i .
- ( above approach goes to show that there is

' no desire oh the part of the opposite-parties to

assist, the Hcxi'ble Tribunal and the high light of the

b
attitude of the opposite party no* 1 viho did not

care to submit the reply on receiving the notice of the

Hoh'ble Tribunal in reaching a fair and judicious

decisidn on the merits of the case.

comj



( 7 )

v e r if ic a t io n

I , Ram Samlgh, Dubey, sonof late Sri Thakur Prasad

Dubey, aged about 58 years, working as M .T. Driver in Civll|

Aviation, Lucknow Aiiport, Luctaow in the office of

U  '
I'.ational Airport Authority (Civil «4iation), resident 

of 36, Airport Colony, Araausi Airport, Lucknow, do 

herein verify that the contents of paras 1 t o  11 o f  this 

affidavit are true to my persojal k n o w le d g e

to be true on the b a s i s  of l e g a l

^ P ^ ^ « 3 e d  any material fact.

Lucknow, dated. 

Jm 1y \iP , 1990.
( RaM SrtMIGH DUBEY) 

_D^ponent«
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